ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Holly Township
Resolution 2007-02

DESCRIPTION PERUNIT | NUMBER | TOTAL
Registration of Electrical Contractor $15.00

Total permit fee for new single family dwelling (up to $250.00

150 amps, 30 circuits (Includes two inspections, rough

and final.)

Total permit fee for new single family dwelling (up to $275.00

200 amps, 40 circuits (Includes two inspections, rough

and final.)

Electrical Service Inspection not done on rough $75.00

COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL AND OTHER RESID

ENTIAL:

Base permit fee (one inspection) plus any of the $75.00
Service and Sub Panel Items (Required):
Additional Inspections and Reinspections $65.00
Residential and Commercial (two inspections) plus $140.00
any of the following items (Required):
Service and sub panels 15 through 200 amps $35.00
201 through 400 amps $50.00
401 through 600 amps $65.00
Above 600 amps $100.00
Circuits (new or extended)( 2 pole counts as 2 circuits) $7.00
Fixtures and devices — per 25 and fraction thereof $10.00
Appliances (dishwasher, garbage disposal, range hood) $8.00
Furnace — Unit Heaters — Air Conditioners $10.00
Electric baseboard heating units $10.00
2 Pole power outlets — ranges, dryers, etc. $10.00
Trenches — feeders etc — per 50” and fraction thereof $10.00
Mobile Home park site main feeder panel $100.00
KVA and HP — each unit up to 20 KVA or HP $15.00
CATV and Satellite installations $25.00
Security and Burglar Alarm installations $25.00
ADDITIONAL FEES EXEMPT FROM BASE FEE:
Electrical Plan Review — per hour and fraction thereof $65.00
Inspection pertaining to sale of property $75.00
Special Inspections and any not covered above — per hour $65.00
New Mobile Home in mobile home park $65.00

Expired Electrical Permit Renewal Fee:

e Renewing permits before expiration - $75.00 or 25% of permit fee, whichever is greater
e Renewing permits within 90 days after expiration $75.00 or 50% of permit fee, whichever is greater.
e  Permits renewed after 90 days after expiration — 100% of permit fee

TOTAL — Make checks payable to HOLLY TOWNSHIP

E




